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EXCHANGE OVERALL VOLUME AND OPEN INTEREST TOTALS

PRELIMINARY

GLOBEX®
VOLUME

PNT
VOLUME   ------ OVERALL COMBINED TOTAL ------

VOLUME           OPEN INTEREST & CHGE

-52 WEEKS (364 DAYS) AGO-
OVERALL COMBINED TOTAL
VOLUME      OPEN INTEREST

OPEN OUTCRY
VOLUME

CME GROUP TOTALS-*
 32400804  34836193  224947  31422719  121261859128623936 +EXCHANGE  1481866 953523
 26704670  27626241  155601  24640811  5629995264083287 -EXCHANGE FUTURES  874875 46696
 5696134  7209952  380548  6781908  6487752064524573 +EXCHANGE OPTIONS  606991 906827

OTC TOTALS-
 8438716076 UNCH   OTC CLEARED ONLY

FUTURES & OPTIONS-
 3176849  3258601  92067  2140812  1039884510187701 -   COMM & ALT INVST  81752

FUTURES ONLY-
 2640038  2702857  27789  1805659  57312555698637 -   COMM & ALT INVST  62819

OPTIONS ONLY-
 536811  555744  64278  335153  46675904489064 -   COMM & ALT INVST  18933

FORWARD SWAPS ONLY-
OPTIONS FORWARD SWAPS ONLY-

COMMODITY/ALT INVESTMENTS FUTURES

925913SOYBEAN FUTURES 932801 + 9436921281 90060734467711520S
1727323CORN FUTURES 516497 - 23476502476 201644060950514021C
534886SOYBEAN MEAL FUTURES 348828 - 6298340031 5903091604538797SM
686855SOYBEAN OIL FUTURES 347112 + 5133339678 5755991950577434BO
531121WHEAT FUTURES 212414 - 8052203824 4608052268858590W
303759KC WHEAT FUTURES 110959 - 6401104369 2708901168786590KEF
333120LIVE CATTLE FUTURES 104012 - 3090101571 380168591942441LC
384169LEAN HOG FUTURES 57777 + 397256260 310652572241517LH
75602FEEDER CATTLE FUTURE 39345 - 132039345 8018024457FC
2031MICRO SOYBEAN FUTURES 6944 + 666944MZS
18963MINI SOYBEAN FUTURES 6903 + 9976900 1847215873YK
691MICRO SOYBEAN OIL FUTURES 3177 - 73177MZL

30788MILK FUTURES 2603 + 132513 21649108590DA
1473MICRO CORN FUTURES 2007 - 262007MZC
31886CASH-SETTLED CHEESE FUT 1998 + 1561928 1418653370CSC
11999ROUGH RICE FUTURES 1423 + 1011423 132561025RRF
27374USD DENOMINATED CRUDE PALM OIL FUT 1400 + 440 198159751400CPO
3697OATS FUTURES 1055 - 2041055 3839800O
2766MINI WHEAT FUTURES 732 - 2732 30861029YW
14786BUTTER (CASH STLD) FUTURES 723 + 192647 1246876976CB
9768MINI CORN FUTURES 715 + 165715 131711517YC
10791CASH NONFAT DRY MILK FUTURES 661 + 82661 8599644NF
243SOYBEAN OILSHARE FUTURE 642 + 19642OSF
408MICRO SOYBEAN MEAL FUTURES 567 + 47567MZM
8879LUMBER FUTURES 494 - 18494 67921037LBR
8744CLASS IV MILK FUTURES 322 + 191117 79347205DK
474MICRO WHEAT FUTURES 286 - 46286MZW
924HARD RED SPRING WHEAT FUT 206 + 49206HRS
833CHI WHEAT EURONEXT SPRD FUT 106 + 6106 44633CWD
3247DRY WHEY FUTURES 83 + 5053 26869330DY
1260UREA (GRANULAR) FOB US GULF FUTURES 35 + 20 95535UFV
4410 TON UREA US GULF FUTURES 13 + 613MFV
248SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE FUTURES 11 + 511SYP
171KC WHEAT EURONEXT SPRD FUT 6 + 56 282KWD

UAN FOB NOLA FUTURES  11015UNO
710UREA (GRANULAR) FOB MIDDLE EAST FUT  33030UME

UREA (GRANULAR) FOB EGYPT FUTURES  450UFE
300UREA (GRANULAR) CFR BRAZIL FUTURES  500150UFB
1516FOB SANTOS SOYBEANS FINANCIALLY SET  74SAS

PORK CUTOUT FUTURES  10PRK
65MAP CFR BRAZIL FUTURES  30MFC
360DAP FOB NOLA FUTURES  80DFN

CANADIAN WSTRN RED SPRING WHEAT FUT  200CWR
450BLACK SEA WHEAT FIN STL ARGUS FUT  CVB

BLOCK CHEESE FUTURES  1624BLK

VOLUME AND OPEN INTEREST "RECORDS" SHOWN FOR CBOT PRODUCTS, ARE COMPRISED OF VOLUME AND OPEN INTEREST DATA AFTER THE CBOT/CME MERGER ON JULY 13, 2007. 
VOLUME AND OPEN INTEREST "RECORDS" SHOWN FOR NYMEX AND COMEX PRODUCTS, ARE COMPRISED OF VOLUME AND OPEN INTEREST DATA AFTER JUNE 1, 2008. VOLUME OR OPEN 
INTEREST (BOTH BEFORE AND AFTER THE LAST DAY OF TRADING) MAY BE AFFECTED BY: CASH FOR FUTURES,SPREADS,PRIOR DAYS' CLEARED TRADES (OUT-TRADES), POSITION 
ADJUSTMENTS,OPTIONS EXERCISES,POSITIONS IN DELIVERY,OR POSITIONS IN A CASH SETT CYCLE;GLOBEX VOLUME INCLUDES SIDE-BY-SIDE ACTIVITY. R=RECORD VOLUME OR 
OPEN INTEREST.THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE REPORT IS COMPILED FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE USER AND IS FURNISHED WITHOUT RESPONSIBILITY FOR ACCURACY OR 
CONTENT.IT IS ACCEPTED BY THE USER ON THE CONDITION THAT ERRORS OR OMISSIONS SHALL NOT BE MADE THE BASIS FOR ANY CLAIM,DEMAND,OR CAUSE FOR ACTION.

© Copyright CME Group Inc. All rights reserved.
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AUG-DEC SOYBEAN OIL CSO C  1000OC4
AUG-DEC SOYBEAN OIL CSOTOTAL  1000 

BUTTER (CASH STLD) OPTIONS 693C 693 11875 607+ 274 8041CB0
BUTTER (CASH STLD) OPTIONS 204P 204 9719 189+ 586 7972CB0

 897  897  21594BUTTER (CASH STLD) OPTIONSTOTAL  860  16013796+

CASH NONFAT DRY MILK OPTIONS 142C 142 9248 127+ 280 6273NZ
CASH NONFAT DRY MILK OPTIONS 267P 267 9582 250+ 381 4976NZ

 409  409  18830CASH NONFAT DRY MILK OPTIONSTOTAL  661  11249377+

CASH-SETTLED CHEESE OPT 606C 606 24436 383+ 188 9707OSC
CASH-SETTLED CHEESE OPT 529P 529 21581 294+ 293 10329OSC

 1135  1135  46017CASH-SETTLED CHEESE OPTTOTAL  481  20036677+

CLASS IV MILK OPTIONS 448C 448 14852 134+ 67 4411DZ
CLASS IV MILK OPTIONS 198P 198 37264 53+ 57 19254DZ

 646  646  52116CLASS IV MILK OPTIONSTOTAL  124  23665187+

CORN MONDAY WEEKLY OPTIONS Week2 11C 11 174 11+2CA
CORN MONDAY WEEKLY OPTIONS Week2 232P 232 275 232+2CA

 243  243  449CORN MONDAY WEEKLY OPTIONS Week2TOTAL 243+

CORN OPTIONS 69807C 70007 774176 16707+ 70864 876894200PY
CORN OPTIONS 41639P 43089 573299 11078+ 23503 6323981450PY

 111446  1650  113096  1347475CORN OPTIONSTOTAL  94367  150929227785+

CORN THURSDAY WEEKLY OPTIONS Week2 P 1  2HC
 1CORN THURSDAY WEEKLY OPTIONS Week2TOTAL  

CORN THURSDAY WEEKLY OPTIONS Week3 1P 1 1 1+3HC
 1  1  1CORN THURSDAY WEEKLY OPTIONS Week3TOTAL 1+

CORN TUESDAY WEEKLY OPTIONS Week2 153C 153 155 153+2BC
CORN TUESDAY WEEKLY OPTIONS Week2 147P 147 277 147+2BC

 300  300  432CORN TUESDAY WEEKLY OPTIONS Week2TOTAL 300+

CORN WEDNESDAY WEEKLY OPTIONS Week2 C 1  2CW
CORN WEDNESDAY WEEKLY OPTIONS Week2 20P 20 20 20+2CW

 20  20  21CORN WEDNESDAY WEEKLY OPTIONS 
Week2

TOTAL 20+

CORN WEEK1 OPTIONS 3674C 3674 10074- 7229PY1
CORN WEEK1 OPTIONS 2023P 2023 5197- 1178PY1

 5697  5697CORN WEEK1 OPTIONSTOTAL  840715271-

CORN WEEK2 OPTIONS 1355C 1355 5818 384+ 1308 3080PY2
CORN WEEK2 OPTIONS 388P 388 2396 281+ 6242 7749PY2

 1743  1743  8214CORN WEEK2 OPTIONSTOTAL  7550  10829665+

CORN WEEK4 OPTIONS 15C 15 345 12+ 62 163PY4
CORN WEEK4 OPTIONS 67P 67 335 14+ 22 167PY4

 82  82  680CORN WEEK4 OPTIONSTOTAL  84  33026+

DEC-DEC CORN CAL SPRD OPT 20C 20 30 20+CCZ
DEC-DEC CORN CAL SPRD OPT 40P 40 45 40+ 300CCZ

 60  60  75DEC-DEC CORN CAL SPRD OPTTOTAL  30060+

DEC-JULY CORN CAL SPRD OPT C 100  8CC
DEC-JULY CORN CAL SPRD OPT P 100  8CC

 200DEC-JULY CORN CAL SPRD OPTTOTAL  

DRY WHEY OPTIONS C 2089  219DY0
DRY WHEY OPTIONS P 1775  24 170DY0

 3864DRY WHEY OPTIONSTOTAL  24  389 

FEEDER CATTLE OPTIONS 1187C 1187 41678 464+ 1289 37580ZF
FEEDER CATTLE OPTIONS 1844P 1844 70534 686+ 1444 53955ZF

 3031  3031  112212FEEDER CATTLE OPTIONSTOTAL  2733  915351150+

JULY-DEC CORN CAL SPRD OPT C 5895  237 17555CC6
JULY-DEC CORN CAL SPRD OPT P 2466  8380CC6

 8361JULY-DEC CORN CAL SPRD OPTTOTAL  237  25935 

JULY-DEC SOYBN OIL CAL SPRD OPT C 750 1775 750+ 200750CO6
JULY-DEC SOYBN OIL CAL SPRD OPT P 100  75CO6

 750  750  1875JULY-DEC SOYBN OIL CAL SPRD OPTTOTAL  275750+

JULY-DEC SOYMEAL CAL SPRD OPT C  474SM6
JULY-DEC SOYMEAL CAL SPRD OPT P  200SM6

JULY-DEC SOYMEAL CAL SPRD OPTTOTAL  674 

JULY-DEC WHEAT CAL SPRD OPT P 100  CWM
 100JULY-DEC WHEAT CAL SPRD OPTTOTAL  

JULY-NOV SOYBEAN CAL SPRD OPT 3612C 3612 13761 1328- 60 4103SC5
JULY-NOV SOYBEAN CAL SPRD OPT 1674P 1674 7617 405- 1111SC5

 5286  5286  21378JULY-NOV SOYBEAN CAL SPRD OPTTOTAL  60  52141733-

KC HRW CALENDAR SPREAD OPTION C  100K7C
KC HRW CALENDAR SPREAD OPTION P  50K7C

KC HRW CALENDAR SPREAD OPTIONTOTAL  150 

KC HRW WHEAT-WHEAT ICSO C  50KCW
KC HRW WHEAT-WHEAT ICSOTOTAL  50 

KC WHEAT OPTIONS C 163-OK1
KC WHEAT OPTIONS 341P 341 1051-OK1

 341  341KC WHEAT OPTIONSTOTAL 1214-

KC WHEAT OPTIONS C  3 77OK2
KC WHEAT OPTIONS P 8  40 103OK2

 8KC WHEAT OPTIONSTOTAL  43  180 

KC WHEAT OPTIONS C  78OK4
KC WHEAT OPTIONS 100P 100 100 100+OK4

 100  100  100KC WHEAT OPTIONSTOTAL  78100+

KC WHEAT OPTIONS 1191C 1691 44982 240+ 1735 38774500OKE
KC WHEAT OPTIONS 378P 378 32740 103+ 1525 19592OKE

 1569  500  2069  77722KC WHEAT OPTIONSTOTAL  3260  58366343+

LEAN HOG OPTIONS 3922C 3922 162626 773+ 10255 168656NH
LEAN HOG OPTIONS 8129P 8129 276948 3343+ 6658 238274NH

 12051  12051  439574LEAN HOG OPTIONSTOTAL  16913  4069304116+

LIVE CATTLE MON WEEKLY OPT Week2 67C 67 135 60+L2C
LIVE CATTLE MON WEEKLY OPT Week2 84P 84 605 75+L2C

 151  151  740LIVE CATTLE MON WEEKLY OPT Week2TOTAL 135+

LIVE CATTLE MON WEEKLY OPT Week3 8C 8 299 8+L3C
LIVE CATTLE MON WEEKLY OPT Week3 46P 46 324 40-L3C

 54  54  623LIVE CATTLE MON WEEKLY OPT Week3TOTAL 32-

LIVE CATTLE MON WEEKLY OPT Week4 2P 2 6 2+L4C
 2  2  6LIVE CATTLE MON WEEKLY OPT Week4TOTAL 2+

LIVE CATTLE OPTIONS 15931C 16281 144278 50841- 9618 156914350OK
LIVE CATTLE OPTIONS 20452P 20802 210542 82881- 13242 201727350OK

 36383  700  37083  354820LIVE CATTLE OPTIONSTOTAL  22860  358641133722-

MAR-DEC CORN CSO P 388  3CC
 388MAR-DEC CORN CSOTOTAL  

MAR-JUL SOYBEAN CAL SPRD OPT C 940  7315KSH
MAR-JUL SOYBEAN CAL SPRD OPT P  200KSH

 940MAR-JUL SOYBEAN CAL SPRD OPTTOTAL  7515 

MAR-JULY CORN CSO C 2320  41007CC
MAR-JULY CORN CSO P 1720  32507CC

 4040MAR-JULY CORN CSOTOTAL  7350 

MAR-JULY WHEAT CSO C  151CW3
MAR-JULY WHEAT CSO P 45  401CW3

 45MAR-JULY WHEAT CSOTOTAL  552 

MILK MIDI OPTIONS C  5JQ
MILK MIDI OPTIONS P 2  3JQ

VOLUME AND OPEN INTEREST "RECORDS" SHOWN FOR CBOT PRODUCTS, ARE COMPRISED OF VOLUME AND OPEN INTEREST DATA AFTER THE CBOT/CME MERGER ON JULY 13, 2007. 
VOLUME AND OPEN INTEREST "RECORDS" SHOWN FOR NYMEX AND COMEX PRODUCTS, ARE COMPRISED OF VOLUME AND OPEN INTEREST DATA AFTER JUNE 1, 2008. VOLUME OR OPEN 
INTEREST (BOTH BEFORE AND AFTER THE LAST DAY OF TRADING) MAY BE AFFECTED BY: CASH FOR FUTURES,SPREADS,PRIOR DAYS' CLEARED TRADES (OUT-TRADES), POSITION 
ADJUSTMENTS,OPTIONS EXERCISES,POSITIONS IN DELIVERY,OR POSITIONS IN A CASH SETT CYCLE;GLOBEX VOLUME INCLUDES SIDE-BY-SIDE ACTIVITY. R=RECORD VOLUME OR 
OPEN INTEREST.THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE REPORT IS COMPILED FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE USER AND IS FURNISHED WITHOUT RESPONSIBILITY FOR ACCURACY OR 
CONTENT.IT IS ACCEPTED BY THE USER ON THE CONDITION THAT ERRORS OR OMISSIONS SHALL NOT BE MADE THE BASIS FOR ANY CLAIM,DEMAND,OR CAUSE FOR ACTION.

© Copyright CME Group Inc. All rights reserved.
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PRELIMINARY

 2MILK MIDI OPTIONSTOTAL  8 

MILK OPTIONS 460C 760 38072 531+ 583 24886300OA
MILK OPTIONS 693P 993 78899 487+ 848 70811300OA

 1153  600  1753  116971MILK OPTIONSTOTAL  1431  956971018+

NEARBY CORN CAL SPRD OPT C 6784  1123 33207PYC
NEARBY CORN CAL SPRD OPT P 12657  4933 24303PYC

 19441NEARBY CORN CAL SPRD OPTTOTAL  6056  57510 

NEARBY SOYBEAN CAL SPRD OPT 10C 10 740 10+ 3060ZSC
NEARBY SOYBEAN CAL SPRD OPT 10P 10 1070 10+ 1600ZSC

 20  20  1810NEARBY SOYBEAN CAL SPRD OPTTOTAL  466020+

NEARBY WHEAT CAL SPRD OPT P  250WZC
NEARBY WHEAT CAL SPRD OPTTOTAL  250 

NEW CROP CORN WEEKLY OPTIONS WEEK1 5C 5 30- 10CN1
NEW CROP CORN WEEKLY OPTIONS WEEK1 P 16-CN1

 5  5NEW CROP CORN WEEKLY OPTIONS WEEK1TOTAL  1046-

NEW CROP CORN WEEKLY OPTIONS WEEK2 C 30  1173 1194CN2
NEW CROP CORN WEEKLY OPTIONS WEEK2 P  253 254CN2

 30NEW CROP CORN WEEKLY OPTIONS WEEK2TOTAL  1426  1448 

NEW CROP SOYBEAN WEEKLY OPTIONS WEE C 49-SN1
NEW CROP SOYBEAN WEEKLY OPTIONS WEE P 11-SN1

NEW CROP SOYBEAN WEEKLY OPTIONS 
WEE

TOTAL 60-

NEW CROP SOYBEAN WEEKLY OPTIONS WEE C 1  48 91SN2
NEW CROP SOYBEAN WEEKLY OPTIONS WEE P  7 7SN2

 1NEW CROP SOYBEAN WEEKLY OPTIONS 
WEE

TOTAL  55  98 

NEW CROP SOYBEAN WEEKLY OPTIONS WEE C  40 20SN4
NEW CROP SOYBEAN WEEKLY OPTIONS 
WEE

TOTAL  40  20 

NOV-MAR SOYBEAN CSO C  480SC3
NOV-MAR SOYBEAN CSOTOTAL  480 

OATS OPTIONS 2C 2 59 2+ 26OO
OATS OPTIONS P 50  48OO

 2  2  109OATS OPTIONSTOTAL  742+

OPTIONS ON 10 TON UREA US GULF FUTU C 10  VMF
 10OPTIONS ON 10 TON UREA US GULF 

FUTU
TOTAL  

OPTIONS ON BLOCK CHEESE FUTURES C  1100OBK
OPTIONS ON BLOCK CHEESE FUTURES P  991OBK

OPTIONS ON BLOCK CHEESE FUTURESTOTAL  2091 

OPTIONS ON HARD RED SPRING WHEAT FU 40C 40 1383 40+HPR
OPTIONS ON HARD RED SPRING WHEAT FU 130P 130 603 115+HPR

 170  170  1986OPTIONS ON HARD RED SPRING WHEAT 
FU

TOTAL 155+

OPTIONS ON LUMBER FUTURES 13C 13 272 6+ 22 319LBO
OPTIONS ON LUMBER FUTURES 15P 15 370 6+ 30 258LBO

 28  28  642OPTIONS ON LUMBER FUTURESTOTAL  52  57712+

OPTIONS ON UREA US GULF FUTURES C 285  235UGO
OPTIONS ON UREA US GULF FUTURES P 270  90UGO

 555OPTIONS ON UREA US GULF FUTURESTOTAL  325 

ROUGH RICE OPTIONS 23C 23 1672 1- 15 1377RRC
ROUGH RICE OPTIONS P 936  1455RRC

 23  23  2608ROUGH RICE OPTIONSTOTAL  15  28321-

SEP-DEC SOYBEAN MEAL CSO C  1000SM5
SEP-DEC SOYBEAN MEAL CSOTOTAL  1000 

SHORT DATED CORN OPTIONS 783C 783 44128 570+ 5247 63095CDF
SHORT DATED CORN OPTIONS 1629P 1629 29573 1503+ 3619 72471CDF

 2412  2412  73701SHORT DATED CORN OPTIONSTOTAL  8866  1355662073+

SHORT DATED NEW CROP WHEAT OPTIONS C 78  264WDF
SHORT DATED NEW CROP WHEAT OPTIONS P 210  39WDF

 288SHORT DATED NEW CROP WHEAT OPTIONSTOTAL  303 

SHORT DATED SOYBEAN OPTIONS 8135C 8135 25340 6460+ 746 17291SDF
SHORT DATED SOYBEAN OPTIONS 1801P 1801 12996 1170+ 1074 19505SDF

 9936  9936  38336SHORT DATED SOYBEAN OPTIONSTOTAL  1820  367967630+

SHORT-DATED SOYBEAN MEAL OPTION C 1000  10ODF
SHORT-DATED SOYBEAN MEAL OPTION P 1200  ODF

 2200SHORT-DATED SOYBEAN MEAL OPTIONTOTAL  10 

SOYBEAN CRUSH OPTIONS 10C 10 1187  31
SOYBEAN CRUSH OPTIONS 210P 210 700 55+31

 220  220  1887SOYBEAN CRUSH OPTIONSTOTAL 55+

SOYBEAN MEAL MONDAY OPTIONS Week2 31C 31 32 31+2MA
SOYBEAN MEAL MONDAY OPTIONS Week2 1P 1 1 1+2MA

 32  32  33SOYBEAN MEAL MONDAY OPTIONS Week2TOTAL 32+

SOYBEAN MEAL MONDAY OPTIONS Week4 2C 2 2 2+4MA
 2  2  2SOYBEAN MEAL MONDAY OPTIONS Week4TOTAL 2+

SOYBEAN MEAL OPTIONS 18346C 18346 130721 357- 4885 133605MY
SOYBEAN MEAL OPTIONS 10440P 10440 108498 1479+ 3857 129152MY

 28786  28786  239219SOYBEAN MEAL OPTIONSTOTAL  8742  2627571122+

SOYBEAN MEAL THURSDAY OPTIONS Week2 C 1  2MD
 1SOYBEAN MEAL THURSDAY OPTIONS 

Week2
TOTAL  

SOYBEAN MEAL TUESDAY OPTIONS Week2 1000C 1000 1001 1000+2MB
 1000  1000  1001SOYBEAN MEAL TUESDAY OPTIONS Week2TOTAL 1000+

SOYBEAN MEAL TUESDAY OPTIONS Week3 1P 1 2 1+3MB
 1  1  2SOYBEAN MEAL TUESDAY OPTIONS Week3TOTAL 1+

SOYBEAN MEAL WK1 OPTIONS 950C 950 1657- 55MZ1
SOYBEAN MEAL WK1 OPTIONS 94P 94 323- 149MZ1

 1044  1044SOYBEAN MEAL WK1 OPTIONSTOTAL  2041980-

SOYBEAN MEAL WK2 OPTIONS 791C 791 651 140+ 19 154MZ2
SOYBEAN MEAL WK2 OPTIONS 28P 28 309 28+ 374 687MZ2

 819  819  960SOYBEAN MEAL WK2 OPTIONSTOTAL  393  841168+

SOYBEAN MEAL WK4 OPTIONS 52C 52 138 52+MZ4
SOYBEAN MEAL WK4 OPTIONS 41P 41 69 41+ 1 1MZ4

 93  93  207SOYBEAN MEAL WK4 OPTIONSTOTAL  1  193+

SOYBEAN MONDAY WEEKLY OPTIONS Week2 216C 216 311 209+2SA
SOYBEAN MONDAY WEEKLY OPTIONS Week2 93P 93 89 79+2SA

 309  309  400SOYBEAN MONDAY WEEKLY OPTIONS 
Week2

TOTAL 288+

SOYBEAN MONDAY WEEKLY OPTIONS Week4 P 51  4SA
 51SOYBEAN MONDAY WEEKLY OPTIONS 

Week4
TOTAL  

SOYBEAN OIL MONDAY OPTIONS Week2 28C 28 28 28+2OA
 28  28  28SOYBEAN OIL MONDAY OPTIONS Week2TOTAL 28+

SOYBEAN OIL OPTIONS 30034C 34857 280655 9050+ 8810 1151384823OYC
SOYBEAN OIL OPTIONS 7724P 12924 140340 5417+ 24813 1082155200OYC

 37758  10023  47781  420995SOYBEAN OIL OPTIONSTOTAL  33623  22335314467+

SOYBEAN OIL THURSDAY OPTIONS Week2 P 2  2OD
 2SOYBEAN OIL THURSDAY OPTIONS Week2TOTAL  

SOYBEAN OIL TUESDAY OPTIONS Week2 2P 2 2 2+2OB
 2  2  2SOYBEAN OIL TUESDAY OPTIONS Week2TOTAL 2+

SOYBEAN OIL WEDNESDAY OPTIONS Week3 1P 1 1 1+3OC
 1  1  1SOYBEAN OIL WEDNESDAY OPTIONS 

Week3
TOTAL 1+

VOLUME AND OPEN INTEREST "RECORDS" SHOWN FOR CBOT PRODUCTS, ARE COMPRISED OF VOLUME AND OPEN INTEREST DATA AFTER THE CBOT/CME MERGER ON JULY 13, 2007. 
VOLUME AND OPEN INTEREST "RECORDS" SHOWN FOR NYMEX AND COMEX PRODUCTS, ARE COMPRISED OF VOLUME AND OPEN INTEREST DATA AFTER JUNE 1, 2008. VOLUME OR OPEN 
INTEREST (BOTH BEFORE AND AFTER THE LAST DAY OF TRADING) MAY BE AFFECTED BY: CASH FOR FUTURES,SPREADS,PRIOR DAYS' CLEARED TRADES (OUT-TRADES), POSITION 
ADJUSTMENTS,OPTIONS EXERCISES,POSITIONS IN DELIVERY,OR POSITIONS IN A CASH SETT CYCLE;GLOBEX VOLUME INCLUDES SIDE-BY-SIDE ACTIVITY. R=RECORD VOLUME OR 
OPEN INTEREST.THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE REPORT IS COMPILED FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE USER AND IS FURNISHED WITHOUT RESPONSIBILITY FOR ACCURACY OR 
CONTENT.IT IS ACCEPTED BY THE USER ON THE CONDITION THAT ERRORS OR OMISSIONS SHALL NOT BE MADE THE BASIS FOR ANY CLAIM,DEMAND,OR CAUSE FOR ACTION.

© Copyright CME Group Inc. All rights reserved.
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SOYBEAN OIL WK1 OPTIONS 40C 40 1267- 102OZ1
SOYBEAN OIL WK1 OPTIONS 5P 5 1175- 679OZ1

 45  45SOYBEAN OIL WK1 OPTIONSTOTAL  7812442-

SOYBEAN OIL WK2 OPTIONS 501C 501 2650 166+ 15 1864OZ2
SOYBEAN OIL WK2 OPTIONS 386P 386 1905 326+ 1162 1312OZ2

 887  887  4555SOYBEAN OIL WK2 OPTIONSTOTAL  1177  3176492+

SOYBEAN OIL WK4 OPTIONS C 24  OZ4
SOYBEAN OIL WK4 OPTIONS P 59  1OZ4

 83SOYBEAN OIL WK4 OPTIONSTOTAL  1 

SOYBEAN OPTIONS 133004C 135084 416755 23075+ 25266 3708252080CZO
SOYBEAN OPTIONS 102017P 104197 355829 14926+ 46470 4905632180CZO

 235021  4260  239281  772584SOYBEAN OPTIONSTOTAL  71736  86138838001+

SOYBEAN THURSDAY WEEKLY OPTIONS WEE C 6  2SD
SOYBEAN THURSDAY WEEKLY OPTIONS WEE P 100  2SD

 106SOYBEAN THURSDAY WEEKLY OPTIONS 
WEE

TOTAL  

SOYBEAN TUESDAY WEEKLY OPTIONS Week 107C 107 207 107+2SB
SOYBEAN TUESDAY WEEKLY OPTIONS Week 6P 6 8 5+2SB

 113  113  215SOYBEAN TUESDAY WEEKLY OPTIONS 
Week

TOTAL 112+

SOYBEAN TUESDAY WEEKLY OPTIONS Week P 1  3SB
 1SOYBEAN TUESDAY WEEKLY OPTIONS 

Week
TOTAL  

SOYBEAN WED WEEKLY OPTIONS Week2 21P 21 21 21+2SC
 21  21  21SOYBEAN WED WEEKLY OPTIONS Week2TOTAL 21+

SOYBEAN WED WEEKLY OPTIONS Week3 1C 1 1 1+3SC
 1  1  1SOYBEAN WED WEEKLY OPTIONS Week3TOTAL 1+

SOYBEAN WEEK1 OPTIONS 4902C 4902 4859- 6122CZ1
SOYBEAN WEEK1 OPTIONS 4283P 4283 10042- 3319CZ1

 9185  9185SOYBEAN WEEK1 OPTIONSTOTAL  944114901-

SOYBEAN WEEK2 OPTIONS 4371C 4371 7305 3204+ 1194 2516CZ2
SOYBEAN WEEK2 OPTIONS 2462P 2462 4216 390+ 1658 9870CZ2

 6833  6833  11521SOYBEAN WEEK2 OPTIONSTOTAL  2852  123863594+

SOYBEAN WEEK4 OPTIONS 6238C 6238 2688 2657+ 127CZ4
SOYBEAN WEEK4 OPTIONS 502P 502 617 473+ 1 114CZ4

 6740  6740  3305SOYBEAN WEEK4 OPTIONSTOTAL  1  2413130+

WHEAT MONDAY OPTIONS Week2 16C 16 18 16+2WA
WHEAT MONDAY OPTIONS Week2 53P 53 70 47+2WA

 69  69  88WHEAT MONDAY OPTIONS Week2TOTAL 63+

WHEAT OPTIONS 5615C 5615 133580 1069+ 17490 270061WZ
WHEAT OPTIONS 4507P 4957 112727 1205+ 7908 133978450WZ

 10122  450  10572  246307WHEAT OPTIONSTOTAL  25398  4040392274+

WHEAT THURSDAY OPTIONS Week2 P 4  2WD
 4WHEAT THURSDAY OPTIONS Week2TOTAL  

WHEAT TUESDAY OPTIONS Week2 206C 206 206 206+2WB
WHEAT TUESDAY OPTIONS Week2 51P 51 51 51+2WB

 257  257  257WHEAT TUESDAY OPTIONS Week2TOTAL 257+

WHEAT WEDNESDAY OPTIONS Week2 C 3  2WC
WHEAT WEDNESDAY OPTIONS Week2 P 13  2WC

 16WHEAT WEDNESDAY OPTIONS Week2TOTAL  

WHEAT WEEK1 OPTIONS 551C 551 4336- 1135WZ1
WHEAT WEEK1 OPTIONS 569P 569 3031- 574WZ1

 1120  1120WHEAT WEEK1 OPTIONSTOTAL  17097367-

WHEAT WEEK2 OPTIONS 181C 181 1350 114+ 121 1000WZ2
WHEAT WEEK2 OPTIONS 360P 360 1180 271+ 336 1454WZ2

 541  541  2530WHEAT WEEK2 OPTIONSTOTAL  457  2454385+

WHEAT WEEK4 OPTIONS 3C 3 399 2+ 100WZ4
WHEAT WEEK4 OPTIONS 362P 362 689 257+ 3 8WZ4

 365  365  1088WHEAT WEEK4 OPTIONSTOTAL  3  108259+

WHEAT-CORN ICSO OPT C  250XCW
WHEAT-CORN ICSO OPT P  200 450XCW

WHEAT-CORN ICSO OPTTOTAL  200  700 

VOLUME AND OPEN INTEREST "RECORDS" SHOWN FOR CBOT PRODUCTS, ARE COMPRISED OF VOLUME AND OPEN INTEREST DATA AFTER THE CBOT/CME MERGER ON JULY 13, 2007. 
VOLUME AND OPEN INTEREST "RECORDS" SHOWN FOR NYMEX AND COMEX PRODUCTS, ARE COMPRISED OF VOLUME AND OPEN INTEREST DATA AFTER JUNE 1, 2008. VOLUME OR OPEN 
INTEREST (BOTH BEFORE AND AFTER THE LAST DAY OF TRADING) MAY BE AFFECTED BY: CASH FOR FUTURES,SPREADS,PRIOR DAYS' CLEARED TRADES (OUT-TRADES), POSITION 
ADJUSTMENTS,OPTIONS EXERCISES,POSITIONS IN DELIVERY,OR POSITIONS IN A CASH SETT CYCLE;GLOBEX VOLUME INCLUDES SIDE-BY-SIDE ACTIVITY. R=RECORD VOLUME OR 
OPEN INTEREST.THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE REPORT IS COMPILED FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE USER AND IS FURNISHED WITHOUT RESPONSIBILITY FOR ACCURACY OR 
CONTENT.IT IS ACCEPTED BY THE USER ON THE CONDITION THAT ERRORS OR OMISSIONS SHALL NOT BE MADE THE BASIS FOR ANY CLAIM,DEMAND,OR CAUSE FOR ACTION.

© Copyright CME Group Inc. All rights reserved.


